
DIVE ORDER 7

AGE 15DIVER Eli Edwards TEAM Trinity Christian School COACH Missy Miller

  Finals 1 408.15 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Boys 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 103B Fwd 1.5 Som - Pike 1.7 6.5 7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0 5.5 6.5 20.0 34.00 34.00 1
o 2 105C Fwd 2.5 Som - Tuck 2.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 15.5 37.20 71.20 1
v 3 401A Inw Dive - Straight 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 18.5 33.30 104.50 1
o 4 404C Inw 2 Som - Tuck 2.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 15.0 42.00 146.50 1
o 5 5124D Fwd Som 2 Tw - Free 2.3 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 18.5 42.55 189.05 1

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 28.90 217.95 1
o 7 204C Back 2 Som - Tuck 2.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 18.5 37.00 254.95 1
v 8 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 15.0 24.00 278.95 2

FINALS 

o 9 304C Rev 2 Som - Tuck 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 16.0 33.60 312.55 1
o 10 5126D Fwd Som 3 Tw - Free 2.8 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 4.5 5.5 6.5 20.0 56.00 368.55 1
v 11 5412A Inw Dive 1 Tw - Straight 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 18.0 39.60 408.15 1

 9.0  14.4  23.4  1  1  5.86  5.57  5.70  5.90  5.75  5.82DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 408.15

            J1: Ashley Keapproth | J2: Missy Miller | J3: Melissa Rauschelbach | J4: Katherine Mills | J5: Joy Ditto | J6: Rob Miller | J7: Miguel Perez

X X X

DIVER: Eli Edwards COACH: Missy Miller REFEREE: Ashley Keapproth

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 6

AGE 15DIVER Sam Winowiecki TEAM Trinity Christian School COACH Missy Miller

  Finals 2 268.80 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Boys 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 30.60 30.60 2
o 2 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 4.0 5.0 3.0 4.5 5.5 3.5 4.0 12.5 20.00 50.60 5
o 3 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 5.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5 17.0 23.80 74.40 4
v 4 101A Fwd Dive - Straight 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 23.80 98.20 4
o 5 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 16.0 25.60 123.80 3

SEMI-FINALS 

o 6 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 15.0 25.50 149.30 2
v 7 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.0 15.5 24.80 174.10 2
v 8 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 198.10 2

FINALS 

v 9 5211A Back Dive 1/2 Tw - Straight 1.8 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.5 5.0 6.0 15.0 27.00 225.10 4
o 10 202C Back Som - Tuck 1.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 5.5 13.0 19.50 244.60 6
o 11 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.0 24.20 268.80 3

 8.1  10.0  18.1  2  2  5.40  4.71  5.03  5.37  4.69  5.00DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 268.80

            J1: Ashley Keapproth | J2: Missy Miller | J3: Melissa Rauschelbach | J4: Katherine Mills | J5: Joy Ditto | J6: Rob Miller | J7: Miguel Perez

X X X

DIVER: Sam Winowiecki COACH: Missy Miller REFEREE: Ashley Keapproth

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 3

AGE 18DIVER Wade Winslow TEAM Immanuel Christian High 
School

COACH Kim Hill

  Finals 3 252.40 DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Boys 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 101A Fwd Dive - Straight 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 16.0 22.40 22.40 6
v 2 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 40.25 6
o 3 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 12.0 19.20 59.45 5
o 4 401B Inw Dive - Pike 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 13.5 20.25 79.70 5
o 5 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 3.0 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 4.0 8.0 13.60 93.30 7

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 3.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 19.20 112.50 5
v 7 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 6.0 14.5 23.20 135.70 3
o 8 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 36.30 172.00 1

FINALS 

v 9 5111A Fwd Dive 1/2 Tw - Straight 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 7.0 18.0 32.40 204.40 2
o 10 202C Back Som - Tuck 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 15.0 22.50 226.90 3
o 11 103B Fwd 1.5 Som - Pike 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 15.0 25.50 252.40 2

 8.1  10.2  18.3  3  5  4.74  4.44  4.58  4.73  4.44  4.58DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 252.40

            J1: Ashley Keapproth | J2: Missy Miller | J3: Melissa Rauschelbach | J4: Katherine Mills | J5: Joy Ditto | J6: Rob Miller | J7: Miguel Perez

X X X

DIVER: Wade Winslow COACH: Kim Hill REFEREE: Ashley Keapproth

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 5

AGE 14DIVER Max Ashton TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 4 249.80 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Boys 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

o 1 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 17.0 27.20 27.20 3
v 2 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 18.0 28.80 56.00 3
v 3 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 11.0 15.40 71.40 7
o 4 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 95.40 3
o 5 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 12.0 20.40 115.80 5

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.0 20.90 136.70 3
o 7 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 11.0 17.60 154.30 5
v 8 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 13.5 22.95 177.25 4

FINALS 

o 9 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 11.5 25.30 202.55 5
o 10 202C Back Som - Tuck 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 226.55 2
v 11 102B Fwd 1 Som - Pike 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.0 6.0 15.5 23.25 249.80 4

 8.1  10.2  18.3  5  3  4.57  4.58  4.58  4.60  4.58  4.59DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 249.80

            J1: Ashley Keapproth | J2: Missy Miller | J3: Melissa Rauschelbach | J4: Katherine Mills | J5: Joy Ditto | J6: Rob Miller | J7: Miguel Perez

X X X

DIVER: Max Ashton COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: Ashley Keapproth

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 2

AGE 15DIVER John Witter TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 5 233.45 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Boys 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 103B Fwd 1.5 Som - Pike 1.7 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.0 14.5 24.65 24.65 5
o 2 104B Fwd 2 Som - Pike 2.3 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 4.5 10.35 35.00 7
o 3 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.5 15.5 26.35 61.35 2
o 4 5222D Back Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 17.10 78.45 7
v 5 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 102.45 4

SEMI-FINALS 

o 6 403C Inw 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.5 20.90 123.35 3
v 7 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 12.5 21.25 144.60 4
v 8 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 16.80 161.40 5

FINALS 

v 9 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.0 27.20 188.60 3
o 10 301A Rev Dive - Straight 1.8 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.5 12.0 21.60 210.20 4
o 11 401B Inw Dive - Pike 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 15.5 23.25 233.45 4

 8.3  11.4  19.7  4  6  4.59  3.79  4.15  4.57  3.67  4.08DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 233.45

            J1: Ashley Keapproth | J2: Missy Miller | J3: Melissa Rauschelbach | J4: Katherine Mills | J5: Joy Ditto | J6: Rob Miller | J7: Miguel Perez

X X X

DIVER: John Witter COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: Ashley Keapproth

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 4

AGE 16DIVER Kenny Nguyen TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 6 231.50 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Boys 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 14.0 22.40 22.40 6
o 2 403C Inw 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 15.0 33.00 55.40 2
o 3 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 3.0 3.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 73.25 6
v 4 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.5 12.5 20.00 93.25 6
o 5 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.0 35.20 128.45 2

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 3.5 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 10.5 16.80 145.25 6
o 7 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 11.0 17.60 162.85 5
v 8 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.0 4.0 8.0 13.60 176.45 6

FINALS 

o 9 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 2.5 2.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.5 4.5 10.5 14.70 191.15 7
o 10 5421D Inw Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.9 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 2.5 3.5 4.5 10.5 19.95 211.10 5
v 11 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.0 20.40 231.50 6

 8.2  11.0  19.2  6  4  3.81  4.07  3.95  3.80  4.08  3.95DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 231.50

            J1: Ashley Keapproth | J2: Missy Miller | J3: Melissa Rauschelbach | J4: Katherine Mills | J5: Joy Ditto | J6: Rob Miller | J7: Miguel Perez

X X X

DIVER: Kenny Nguyen COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: Ashley Keapproth

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 1

AGE 17DIVER  Daniel SokbanEX TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 7 206.20 DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Boys 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

o 1 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 15.5 24.80 24.80 4
v 2 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 3.5 15.5 24.80 49.60 4
o 3 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 15.0 24.00 73.60 3
v 4 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 25.60 99.20 2
o 5 403C Inw 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.2 3.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0 2.5 2.5 8.5 18.70 117.90 6

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 2.5 3.0 3.0 2.5 3.0 1.0 2.5 8.0 13.60 131.50 7
o 7 5221D Back Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 3.0 2.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.0 2.0 7.0 11.90 143.40 7
v 8 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 1.5 2.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.0 2.5 4.5 9.90 153.30 7

FINALS 

o 9 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 21.25 174.55 6
o 10 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 13.5 18.90 193.45 7
v 11 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 3.0 3.5 7.5 12.75 206.20 7

 8.8  10.2  19.0    3.41  4.00  3.73  3.43  4.00  3.74DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 206.20

            J1: Ashley Keapproth | J2: Missy Miller | J3: Melissa Rauschelbach | J4: Katherine Mills | J5: Joy Ditto | J6: Rob Miller | J7: Miguel Perez

X X X

DIVER: Daniel Sokban COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: Ashley Keapproth

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 17

AGE 14DIVER Charlotte Hill TEAM Trinity Christian School COACH Missy Miller

  Finals 1 352.40 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 103B Fwd 1.5 Som - Pike 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5 19.0 32.30 32.30 2
o 2 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 6.5 7.5 7.0 6.5 7.5 6.0 5.0 20.0 44.00 76.30 1
o 3 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 16.5 31.35 107.65 2
o 4 403C Inw 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 15.5 34.10 141.75 2
v 5 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 19.0 32.30 174.05 2

SEMI-FINALS 

o 6 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.5 33.15 207.20 1
v 7 5221D Back Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0 19.0 32.30 239.50 1
v 8 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 265.90 3

FINALS 

o 9 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 294.70 1
o 10 101A Fwd Dive - Straight 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.5 7.5 6.5 19.5 27.30 322.00 3
v 11 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 7.0 19.0 30.40 352.40 2

 8.3  11.0  19.3  1  2  6.20  6.00  6.09  6.17  6.06  6.11DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 352.40

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Charlotte Hill COACH: Missy Miller REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 16

AGE 15DIVER Meghan Condon TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 2 350.85 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 103B Fwd 1.5 Som - Pike 1.7 7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 20.5 34.85 34.85 1
o 2 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 17.5 38.50 73.35 2
o 3 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.0 15.0 28.50 101.85 3
v 4 301B Rev Dive - Pike 1.7 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 20.0 34.00 135.85 3
o 5 302B Rev Som - Pike 1.7 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.5 33.15 169.00 1

SEMI-FINALS 

o 6 202B Back Som - Pike 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 18.0 28.80 197.80 2
v 7 5221D Back Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 17.5 29.75 227.55 2
v 8 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 7.0 16.5 26.40 253.95 3

FINALS 

v 9 201B Back Dive - Pike 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 280.35 3
o 10 5124D Fwd Som 2 Tw - Free 2.3 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 27.60 307.95 2
o 11 403C Inw 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.5 19.5 42.90 350.85 1

 8.3  11.9  20.2  2  1  6.06  5.62  5.82  6.07  5.64  5.83DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 350.85

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Meghan Condon COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 15

AGE 17DIVER maria miller TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 3 315.40 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 103B Fwd 1.5 Som - Pike 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 30.60 30.60 3
o 2 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 17.0 37.40 68.00 3
v 3 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 17.0 27.20 95.20 6
o 4 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 6.0 5.5 18.0 34.20 129.40 1
o 5 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 18.0 28.80 158.20 3

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 16.0 27.20 185.40 4
o 7 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 209.40 7
v 8 401B Inw Dive - Pike 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 18.0 27.00 236.40 2

FINALS 

o 9 201B Back Dive - Pike 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 18.0 28.80 265.20 1
v 10 5221D Back Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 289.00 6
o 11 403C Inw 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 5.0 3.5 12.0 26.40 315.40 4

 8.2  11.1  19.3  3  3  5.53  5.43  5.47  5.53  5.44  5.48DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 315.40

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: maria miller COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 14

AGE 14DIVER Clare Kay TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 4 287.70 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

o 1 201B Back Dive - Pike 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 21.60 21.60 8
v 2 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 48.80 6
o 3 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5 17.0 37.40 86.20 1
v 4 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 10.5 17.85 104.05 8
o 5 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 16.5 23.10 127.15 9

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 17.5 28.00 155.15 3
o 7 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 182.35 4
v 8 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 28.80 211.15 1

FINALS 

o 9 101B Fwd Dive - Pike 1.3 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 14.0 18.20 229.35 8
o 10 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 7.0 16.5 31.35 260.70 1
v 11 202C Back Som - Tuck 1.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 27.00 287.70 3

 8.0  10.0  18.0  4  4  5.39  5.29  5.33  5.40  5.25  5.32DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 287.70

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Clare Kay COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 12

AGE 15DIVER Jane Judge TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 5 266.10 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

o 1 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 7.0 19.0 30.40 30.40 4
o 2 301A Rev Dive - Straight 1.8 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 16.5 29.70 60.10 5
v 3 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 28.05 88.15 4
v 4 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.0 27.20 115.35 5
o 5 202C Back Som - Tuck 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 17.5 26.25 141.60 5

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 13.0 20.80 162.40 9
v 7 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 17.0 23.80 186.20 8
o 8 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 14.0 22.40 208.60 7

FINALS 

v 9 101B Fwd Dive - Pike 1.3 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 15.5 20.15 228.75 5
o 10 5111B Fwd Dive 1/2 Tw - Pike 1.7 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 10.5 17.85 246.60 9
o 11 102B Fwd 1 Som - Pike 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 13.0 19.50 266.10 6

 7.7  9.7  17.4  5  6  5.19  5.07  5.12  5.20  5.03  5.11DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 266.10

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Jane Judge COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 11

AGE 16DIVER Teagen Rauschelbach TEAM Saint John Paul the Great 
High School

COACH Katherine Mills

  Finals 6 261.30 DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 6.0 9.60 9.60 10
o 2 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 16.5 31.35 40.95 4
o 3 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 15.0 24.00 64.95 7
v 4 203C Back 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 15.0 30.00 94.95 4
o 5 401B Inw Dive - Pike 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 16.0 24.00 118.95 7

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.5 24.80 143.75 6
o 7 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 3.5 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 19.80 163.55 9
v 8 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0 14.5 23.20 186.75 5

FINALS 

o 9 303C Rev 1.5 Som - Tuck 2.1 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 11.5 24.15 210.90 4
v 10 5132D Fwd 1.5 Som 1 Tw - Free 2.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 2.5 12.0 26.40 237.30 4
o 11 201C Back Dive - Tuck 1.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 16.0 24.00 261.30 5

 9.0  10.8  19.8  6  5  4.10  4.70  4.43  4.20  4.67  4.45DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 261.30

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Teagen Rauschelbach COACH: Katherine Mills REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 13

AGE 15DIVER  Isabella GormanEX TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 7 253.05 DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

o 1 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 18.0 28.80 28.80 5
v 2 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.0 6.0 16.0 27.20 56.00 6
o 3 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 17.5 28.00 84.00 5
v 4 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.5 16.5 23.10 107.10 6
o 5 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 17.0 27.20 134.30 4

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 15.0 24.00 158.30 7
v 7 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5 17.0 28.90 187.20 3
o 8 202C Back Som - Tuck 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 15.0 22.50 209.70 6

FINALS 

v 9 101C Fwd Dive - Tuck 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 15.5 18.60 228.30 7
o 10 102B Fwd 1 Som - Pike 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 16.5 24.75 253.05 5
o 11 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 253.05 9

 7.6  9.7  17.3    5.36  4.61  4.95  5.33  4.67  4.97DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 253.05

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Isabella Gorman COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 10

AGE 17DIVER Emma Hill TEAM Trinity Christian School COACH Missy Miller

  Finals 8 231.65 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 101B Fwd Dive - Pike 1.3 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 5.0 19.5 25.35 25.35 7
o 2 103C Fwd 1.5 Som - Tuck 1.6 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 16.0 25.60 50.95 8
v 3 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 12.5 21.25 72.20 9
o 4 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 12.5 21.25 93.45 7
o 5 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 18.5 25.90 119.35 6

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 16.5 26.40 145.75 5
o 7 5211A Back Dive 1/2 Tw - Straight 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 6.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 24.30 170.05 5
v 8 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 184.45 8

FINALS 

o 9 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 2.5 3.5 3.0 2.5 4.0 3.0 3.0 9.0 14.40 198.85 9
o 10 102B Fwd 1 Som - Pike 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 14.5 21.75 220.60 8
v 11 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 2.0 2.5 1.5 2.0 3.0 2.0 2.5 6.5 11.05 231.65 8

 7.9  9.6  17.5  7  7  4.21  4.68  4.47  4.27  4.67  4.48DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 231.65

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Emma Hill COACH: Missy Miller REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 9

AGE 14DIVER  Lucy HerwickEX TEAM Seton School COACH Ashley Keapproth

  Finals 9 205.75 DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 201B Back Dive - Pike 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 7.0 17.0 27.20 27.20 6
o 2 202A Back Som - Straight 1.7 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 6.0 15.0 25.50 52.70 9
v 3 103B Fwd 1.5 Som - Pike 1.7 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 11.5 19.55 72.25 10
o 4 5122D Fwd Som 1 Tw - Free 1.9 1.5 2.5 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 7.5 14.25 86.50 10
o 5 401B Inw Dive - Pike 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 6.5 15.5 23.25 109.75 8

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 15.0 24.00 133.75 7
o 7 104C Fwd 2 Som - Tuck 2.2 2.5 2.5 3.0 2.0 3.5 2.0 3.5 8.0 17.60 151.35 10
v 8 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 8.0 12.80 164.15 9

FINALS 

o 9 101B Fwd Dive - Pike 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 15.0 19.50 183.65 6
v 10 5121D Fwd Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 13.0 22.10 205.75 7
o 11 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 205.75 9

 8.2  10.2  18.4    4.36  3.43  3.85  4.30  3.39  3.80DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 205.75

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Lucy Herwick COACH: Ashley Keapproth REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02



DIVE ORDER 8

AGE 14DIVER Victoria Suthard TEAM Trinity Christian School COACH Missy Miller

  Finals 10 150.30 
DATE February, 07, 2026 EVENT Girls 1M high school Finals

MEET 5th Annual Virginia Christian Athletic 
Conference Championship Meet

LOCATION Freedom Aquatic Center, 9100 Freedom Center Blvd, Manassas, VA, 20110

V/O Rnd Dive# Dive Description DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7
Net 
Total

Award
Running 

Total
Rnd 
Place

PRELIMS 

v 1 101C Fwd Dive - Tuck 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 12.5 15.00 15.00 9
o 2 102C Fwd 1 Som - Tuck 1.4 4.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.0 13.5 18.90 33.90 10
v 3 201A Back Dive - Straight 1.7 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 14.0 23.80 57.70 8
o 4 202C Back Som - Tuck 1.5 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 10.5 15.75 73.45 9
o 5 401C Inw Dive - Tuck 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 14.5 20.30 93.75 10

SEMI-FINALS 

v 6 402C Inw Som - Tuck 1.6 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.5 1.5 2.0 1.5 5.5 8.80 102.55 10
o 7 5111A Fwd Dive 1/2 Tw - Straight 1.8 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 13.5 24.30 126.85 5
v 8 301C Rev Dive - Tuck 1.6 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 2.0 3.5 5.60 132.45 10

FINALS 

o 9 302C Rev Som - Tuck 1.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 132.45 10
v 10 5211A Back Dive 1/2 Tw - Straight 1.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 132.45 10
o 11 5221D Back Som 1/2 Tw - Free 1.7 3.5 4.0 3.0 5.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 10.5 17.85 150.30 7

 7.9  9.4  17.3  8  8  2.43  3.57  3.05  2.37  3.47  2.97DD Totals: Vol: Opt: All: Rank: Vol: Opt: Avg score: Vol: Opt: All: Avg counted score: Vol: Opt: All: FINAL TOTAL 150.30

      J1: - | J2: - | J3: - | J4: - | J5: - | J6: - | J7: -

X X X

DIVER: Victoria Suthard COACH: Missy Miller REFEREE: 

Printed: 02-07-2026 19:02


